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2023                                                                      2nd - 9 Weeks of School                                                2024 

43 Days    Oct. 16 – Dec. 21 

Mon.    Oct. 9 Tues.    Oct. 10 Wed.    Oct. 11 Thurs.    Oct. 12 Fri.    Oct. 13 

 

 

 

 Teacher / Student 

Holiday 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Teacher / Student 

Holiday  

 

 

 

 

Teacher / Student 

Holiday 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Teacher Professional 

Work Day 
 

 

 

 

 
Teacher Professional 

Work Day 
 

Mon.   Oct. 16 Tues.   Oct. 17 Wed.    Oct. 18 Thurs.    Oct. 19 Fri.    Oct. 20 

 

Week 10 

 

Review Work Schedules 

 

Daily Grade 

 

“This is my Job” 

Assigned 

 

 

 

Chpt 5 – Taking 

PreEmployment 

Tests  

 

Checkpoint 

Questions 5.1 and 

5.2 

 

 

 

 

 

Chpt 5-1 

PreEmployment 

Assessments 

 

 

 

 

 

Chpt 5-1 PreEmployment 

Questions-2 

 

 

 

Send the teacher a 

picture in professional 

attire 

Daily Grade 

 

 

 

Chpt 6-1  

Interviewing for Jobs 

 

 

“This is my Job” 

Due 

Mon.    Oct. 23 Tues.    Oct. 24 Wed.    Oct. 25 Thurs.    Oct. 26 Fri.    Oct. 27 

 

Week 11 

 

Review Work Hours 

Daily Grade 

 

Chpt 6-1 Windsor Tie 

 

1st Career Video 

Project Assigned 

 

 

 

 

Chpt 6-1 Professional 

Attire 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chpt 6  

Interviewing for Jobs  

 

Checkpoint Questions 

6.1 and 6.2 

 

Send the teacher a 

picture in your everyday 

work attire 

Daily Grade 

 

 

 

 

Chpt 6-2 – Evaluating 

Interview Scenarios 

 

 

 

Chpt 6-2 Interview 

Process 
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Mon.   Oct. 30 Tues.    Oct. 31 Wed.    Nov. 1 Thurs.    Nov. 2 Fri.    Nov. 3 

 

Week 12 

 

Review Work 

Schedules 

 

Daily Grade 

 

1st Career Video 

Project 

Return to Teacher 

Daily Grade 

 

 

Chpt 6-2 Body 

Language 

 

 

 

Chpt 6-2 Individual 

Interview Practice 

 

 

 

Chpt 6-2 Individual 

Interview Practice  

 

 

 

Guest Speaker Option 

Or 

Career Exploration 

Activity 

Fire Fighter 

 

 

 

Mon.    Nov. 6 Tues.    Nov. 7 Wed.    Nov. 8 Thurs.    Nov. 9 Fri.    Nov. 10 
 

Week 13 

 

Review Work Hours 

 

Daily Grade 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chpt 6-2 Group 

Interview Practice 

 

 

 

Chpt 6-2 Group 

Interview Practice 

 

 

Chpt 6-2 Panel Interview 

Practice 

 

Veteran’s Day Program 

 

 

 

Guest Speaker Option 

Or 

Career Exploration 

Activity 

HVAC Technician 

 

 

 

 

Mon.    Nov. 13 Tues.    Nov. 14 Wed.    Nov. 15 Thurs.    Nov. 16 Fri.    Nov. 17 

 
Week 14 

 

Review Work Hours 

 

Daily Grade 

 

Chpt 6-2 Panel 

Interview Practice 

 

 

 

 
Exam - Chpt 5 

through Chpt 6-2 

 
Major Grade 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Unit Three Begins 

Skills for Success 

 
Chpt 7  

Teamwork and Problem-

solving Skills  

 

Checkpoint Questions 

7.1 and 7.2 

 
 

 
 

 

Guest Speaker Option 

Or 

Career Exploration 

Activity 

 

Organic Farming 

 

 

 

 

Chpt 8-1  

Project – Job Site Reveal 

Major Grade 
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Mon.    Nov. 20 Tues.    Nov. 21 Wed.    Nov. 22 Thurs.    Nov. 23 Fri.    Nov. 24 

 
 
 

Thanksgiving Break 
Begins 

 
 
 

 

 
 

Thanksgiving Break 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thanksgiving Break 
 

  

 
 

Thanksgiving Break 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mon.    Nov. 27 Tues.    Nov. 28 Wed.    Nov. 29 Thurs.    Nov. 30 Fri.    Dec. 1 

 
Week 15 

 
Review Work Hours 

 
Daily Grade 

 
Chpt 8-1  

Project – Job Site 

Reveal 

 
 

 

 

Chpt 8-1  

Project – Job Site 

Reveal 

 

 

 
 

Chpt 8-1  

Project – Job Site Reveal 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Chpt 8-1  

Project – Job Site Reveal 

 
 
 

Take a picture in work 
attire – submit to Google 
Classroom – Daily Grade 

 
 

Chpt 8-1  

Project – Job Site Reveal 

 
 
 

 

Mon.    Dec. 4 Tues.    Dec. 5 Wed.    Dec. 6 Thurs.    Dec. 7 Fri.    Dec. 8 

 
Week 16 

 
Review Work Hours 

Daily Grade 

 

Chpt 8-1  

Project – Job Site 

Reveal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Chpt 8-1  

Project – Job Site 

Reveal 

 

 
 

Chpt 29-2 
 

Student Guest Speaker 
 

Daily Grade 

 

 
 

Guest Speaker Option 

or 
Career Exploration 

Activity 

Film and Movie Jobs 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Chpt 8  

Communicating on the 

Job  

 

Checkpoint Questions 

8.1, 8.2 and 8.3 
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Mon.    Dec. 11 Tues.    Dec. 12 Wed.    Dec. 13 Thurs.    Dec. 14 Fri.    Dec. 15 

 
Week 17 

 
Review Work Hours 

 
Chpt – 8 

Communication 
Summary 

 

 

 
 
 

On the Job Training 

Report Assigned 

 

 

 
 

 
Guest Speaker Option 

or 
Career Exploration 

Activity 
 

 

 
End of 2nd - 9 Weeks 

and moving into Exam 

Week 

 
Exam Review 

 
On the Job Training 

Report Due 

 

 

 
Exam Review 

 

Mon.    Dec. 18 Tues.    Dec. 19 Wed.    Dec. 20 Thurs.    Dec. 21 Fri.    Dec. 22 
 

Week 18 
 
 

 
 

Review Work Hours 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Review Work Hours 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Review Work Hours 

 

 
Official End of 1st 

Semester 

     ½ Day Only 

 

Winter Break Begins 

 

 

 


